The Journal of Theological Studies

Editors Professor Morna Hooker, The Divinity School,
Cambridge & Reverend Professor Maurice Wiles,
Theology Faculty, Oxford

Founded in 1899, the Journal of Theolgical Studies is one
of the leading preiodicals in its field. It covers the entire
range of theological research in unparalleled breadth and
depth. The Journal comprises original research papers, notes
and studies on specific points of scholarship, authoritative
reviews of the most significant publications in the field,
reproductions of ancient and modern texts, inscriptions, and
documents. It has long been recognised as an essential
resource for all those engaged in historical research - both
historical and contemporary

Recent articles
Universalism in Second Isaiah REVEREND DR A.
GELSTON
The Justice of God PROFESSOR JAMES D.G. DUNN
Papius and Polycrates on the Origin of the Fourth Gospel
DR RICHARD BAUCKHAM
Marcellus of Ancyra and the Councils of AD 325
REVEREND DR A.H.B. LOGAN

Subscription Details Volume 44 1993, 2 issues

Full subscription £70 / $144 Individual £36 / $72
(Please note: £ sterling rates apply in Europe, US$ rates elsewhere)

*** Would you like to see a free sample copy? ***
Please write to or fax: Journals Marketing (JEH93), Oxford
University Press, Walton Street, Oxford OX2 6DP, UK. Fax:
+44 (0)865 267782. In North America, Journals Marketing
(JEH93), 2001 Evans Road, Cary, NC 27513, USA. Fax: +
Fax: +1 (919) 677 1714.

OXFORD UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

BIBLIOTECA DELLA
«RIVISTA DI STORIA E LETTERATURA RELIGIOSA»

TESTI E DOCUMENTI (cm. 15,5 % 21)
1.G. Gerro, Paolo Sarpi. 1967, v-366 pp.
Lire 48.000

2.V. MamBU, Dio nel «Libro d'ores di
Rainer Maria Rilke. 1968, xu-230 pp.

Lire 46,000

3.A. Sis10, Figure del primo francescanesi-

moinProvenza. Ugoe DoucelinediDigne.

1971, 380 pp. Lire 61.000

4.Studi di lesteraturarreligiosainmemoria di
Sergio Lupi. 1972, X11-696 pp. con 2 tavv,
ft Lire 101.000

S.Laude cortonesi dal secolo XIII al XV. A
cura di G. Varanini, L. Banfi, A. Ceruti
Burgio.

— Vol. L TomiIelL 1981.xu-528 pp.con 12
tavv. f.t. Lire 108.000

— Vol. IL. 1981, 304 pp. con 4 tavv. ..

Lire 69.000

— Vol. II1. 1985, 1v-374 pp. con 4 tavv. f.t.

Lire 80.000

— Vol.IV. 1985, v-204 pp.  Lire 49.000

6.D. D1 Aaresn, Sviluppi della riforma mo-
nastica savonaroliana. 1980, XXIV-240
pp. Lire 57.000

7.P. SivoNceLLl, La lingua di Adamo.
Guillaume Postel tra Accademici ¢ fuoriu-

sciti florentini, 1984, 188 pp. Lire 35.000

8. Laude di Borgo San Sepolcro. 1986, 244
PP- Lire 52.000

9. G.Fraonrro, GasparoContarini. Unma-
gistrato al servizio della cristianita.
1988, xxav-384 pp. Lire 76.000

10.Laude fiorentine. L il laudario della
Compagniadi San Gilio. A curadi C. Del
Popolo. 1990, 2 tomi di vin-696 pp. con 10
tavv. f.t. Lire 140.000

11. Illaudww«Frondw»detic:phnmdx
Assisi (sec. XIV), A cura di F. Mancini.

1990, Iv-376 pp. con 4 tavv. f.t.
Lire 80.000

12. A. MANZoNL, «Inni sacriy e altri inni
cristiani. A curadi C. Leri. 1991, 272 pp.
Lire 39.000

13. Giordano da Pisa. Trattato sulterzo capi-
tolo del Genesi. (Pisa, 1309?7). A cura di
C. Marchioni, 1992, xx-314 pp.con 1 tav.
ft Lire 65.000

14. La inchiesta del San Gradale. Volgariz-
zamento toscano della «Queste de Saint
Graal». A cura di M. Infurna.
In preparazione

STUDI (cm. 17 x24)

1. V.ZANGARA, Exeuntes de corpore. Discus-
sioni sulle apparizioni dei morti in epoca
agostiniana. 1990, xvi-226 pp.

Lire 50.000

2. L.D'Ascia, Erasmo e I'Umanesimo roma-
no. 1991, 226 pp. Lire 49.000

3. D.ZaroiN, Donnaereligiosadiraraeccel-
lenza. Prospera Corona Bascape, i librie
la cultura nei monasteri milanesi del Cin-
que e Seicento. 1992,280 pp.con4 tavv.f.t.

Lire 52.000

CasA EDITRICE

Casella postale 66 « 50100 Firenze /1.

4.Lorenzo Davidico (1513-1574) e il suo
processo inquisitoriale. 1. M. Firro, Nel
labirinto del mondo. Lorenzo Davidico tra
santi, eretici, inquisitori. D, MARCATTO, I
processo inquisitoriale di Lorenzo Davidico
(1550-1560). Edizione critica. 1992, 2 tomi di
484 pp.con4ill.nt Lire 89.000

S. F.Fvorn, Una «ferita non chiusa». Misti-
cismo ﬁlosoﬁa lenteratura in Prezzolini e
nel primo Novecento. 1992, 218 pp.

Lire 42.000

LEO S. OLsCHKI
Tel. 055.65.30.684 * Fax 65.30.214

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press



https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

THE JOURNAL OF
ECCLESIASTICAL

HISTORY

VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

1993

2% CAMBRIDGE

13

@5Y UNIVERSITY PRESS

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

Published by the Press Syndicate of the University of Cambridge
The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge cB2 1rpP
40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 1oor1—4211, USA
10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Melbourne 3166, Australia

© Cambridge University Press 1993

PRINTED IN GREAT BRITAIN AT THE UNIVERSITY PRESS, CAMBRIDGE

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

THE JOURNAL OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY
Edited by B. I. Bradshaw and Martin Brett

Index to Volume Forty-Four

ARTICLES

DioGENES LAERTIUS AND THE APOSTOLIC SUCCESSION: BY ALLEN

BrRENT 367
Cynics AND CHurisTiaNs, Oepipus AND THYESTES: BY F. GERALD

Downing I
Ammonitus, TEACHER OF ORIGEN: BY MARK EpwaRrDs 169
Evacrius, PauL ofF NisiBis AND THE PROBLEM OF LOYALTIES IN THE

Mip-SixtH CENTURY: BY A. D. LEE 569
BeTn MigpasH ME’AT: THE SyNAcoGuUEs oF MEDIEVAL ENGLAND:

BY JoE HiLLABY 182
FrRIENDsHIP AND RivaLrRy: THE RoLE oF AwmicrTia IN TWELFTH-

CENTURY MonasTIC RELATIONS: BY JuLIAN HASELDINE 390

Bisuors aND PovLiTics IN THE REIGN oF EDwARD 11: HAMO DE HETHE,
HenrRYy WHARTON, AND THE ‘HisToria Rorrensis’: By Roy

MARTIN HAINES 586
A FrrreeNTH-CENTURY LAwsuiT: THE CAsE oF ST ANTHONY’S
HospitaL: By Davip K. MAXFIELD 199
PeniTENTIAL BEQUESTS AND Parisn REeciMEs IN LATE MEDIEVAL
EncLAND: BY CLIVE BURGESS AND BEAT KUMIN 610
SyoN ABBEY AND ITS RELIGIOUS PUBLICATIONS IN THE SIXTEENTH
CenTurY: BY J. T. RHODES 11
THE NEw LEARNING: BY RicHARD REX 26
WiLLs as ReLicious Proracanpa: THE TesTAMENT OoF WILLIAM
Tracy: BY JoHN CRAIG AND CAROLINE LITZENBERGER 415

EqQuivocaTion anp RecanTaTion DuriNng THE EngLisH REFOR-
MATION: THE ‘SuBTLE SHADOWS’ OF DR EpwaARD CROME:
BY SusaN WaABUDA 224
STRATEGIES IN JacOBEAN PoLEmic: THE Use AND ABUSE oF St
AucusTINE IN EncrLisH THEOLOGICAL CONTROVERSY: BY
RoBERT DODARO AND MICHAEL QUESTIER 432
A Case WritHout PARALLEL: THE Bisnors oF LONDON AND THE
AncLicAN CHURCH OVERSEAS, 1660-1748: BY GEOFFREY YEO 450
Jonn Locke anp THE JEws: By NaBiL 1. MATAR 45

iii

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

ProTESTANTS AND THE IRISH LANGUAGE ¢. 1675-1725: BY T. C.
BARNARD 243

THE REASONABLENESS OF CHRISTIANITY ? GILBERT BURNET AND THE
TRINITARIAN CONTROVERSY OF THE 1690s: BY MARTIN GREIG 631

MORALISM, JUSTIFICATION AND THE CONTROVERSY OVER METHODISM :

BY JEFFREY S. CHAMBERLAIN 652
TeE East InDiA ComPany AND RoMan CAaTHOLIC MISSIONARIES:

BY KENNETH BALLHATCHET 273
ApamMm anNp EveE: GenNpEr IN THE EnNcLisH Free CHURcH

ConstiTuency : BY CLve D. FIELD 63

NOTES AND DOCUMENTS

‘Home Tuoucuts FromM ABRrRoOAD’: RoME To YORK IN 1452:
By SiMON WALKER i 679
‘EcLises PLaNTEEs’ anND ‘EcLises Dressées’ in THE HisTorio-
GRAPHY OF EARLY FRENCH PROTESTANTISM : BY PETER WILCOX 689
CasuisTrY IN AcTiON: ROBERT BOYLE’S CONFESSIONAL INTERVIEWS
WITH GILBERT BURNET AND EDWARD STILLINGFLEET, 1691:
BY MicHAEL HUNTER 8o

BIBLIOGRAPHICAL SURVEY

GERMAN PieTisM, 1670-1750: BY W. R. WaRD 476

REVIEW ARTICLE

Tue MAKING AND UNDOING OF A CONFESSIONAL STATE: IRELAND,
1660-1829: BY JiM SMYTH 506

REVIEWS

ABuLAFIA, Davip, MIcHAEL FRANKLIN and Mirr RuBiN (eds):
Church and City 1000~1500. Essays in honour of Christopher Brooke,
by Susan Reynolds 302
AckerMANS, G., ADELBERT Davips and PETER J. A. NisseN (eds):
Kerk in beraad. Opstellen aangeboden aan prof. dr J. C. P. A. van
Laarhoven bij gelegenheid van zyn afscheid als hoogleraar aan de

katholicke Universiteit Niyymegen, by Elisabeth van Houts 147
ANDERsON, ALAN ORR and MaRrJoRrIE OGILVIE ANDERsSON (ed. and

trans.): Adomndn’s Life of Columba, by Erich Poppe 11
AstoN, NIGEL: The End of an Elite. The French bishops and the coming of

the revolution, 1786—1790, by Jeremy Black 735
BaBcock, WiLLiam S. : Paul and the Legacies of Paul, by Stuart G. Hall g9
Baker-SmitH, Dominic: More’s Utopia, by Cathy Curtis 723
BarBER, MarLcoLm: The Two Cities. Medieval Europe, 1050-1320,

by Colin Morris 527

v

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR
BARRIE-CURIEN: Clerge et Pastorale en Angleterre au XVIIle siecle. Le

diocése de Londres, by W. J. Sheils 355
BARTLETT, THOMAS: The Fall and Rise of the Irish Nation. The Catholic

Question 169g0—1830, by Jim Smyth 506
Bartcock, NEiL: The Ruined and Disused Churches of Norfolk,

by Dorothy M. Owen 358
BayLoR, MicHAEL (ed. and trans.): The Radical Reformation, by Tom

Scott 753

BeckeRr, THoMAS PauL: Konfessionalisierung in Kurkoln. Untersuchungen
zur Durchsetzung der katholischen Reform in den Dekanaten Ahrgau und
Bonn anhand von Visitationsprotkollen (1583-1761), by Helga
Robinson-Hammerstein 303
BenepicT, PHILIP: The Huguenot Population of France, 1600-1685. The
demographic fate and customs of a religious minority, by R. J. Knecht 354
BenToN, Joun F. (ed. Thomas N. Bisson): Culture, Power and
Personality in Medieval France, by Colin Morris 152
Brack, ANTONY : Political Thought in Europe 12501450, by J. H. Burns 555
BrLuM, PaMELA Z.: Early Gothic Saint-Denis. Restorations and survivals,

by Paul Binski 712
BoRGEHAMMAR, STEPHEN : How the Holy Cross was Found. From event to
medieval legend, by T. D. Barnes 292

Bossy, Joun: Giordano Bruno and the Embassy Affair, by M. Greengrass 756
Bramwo, Pietro: Don Bosco’s Pedagogical Experience, by Maurice

Whitehead 139
BranDy, Hans CHRISTIAN : Die spite Christologie des Johannes Brenz,
by Alister McGrath 725

BrookE, CHRISTOPHER, ROGER LovarT, DAviD LuscoMBE and
AELRED SILLEM: David Knowles Remembered, by C. H. Lawrence 744

Burns, J. H.: Lordship, Kingship, and Empire. The idea of monarchy
1400-1525, by Michael Wilks 349

Burrows, M. S.: Jean Gerson and De Consolatione Theologiae
(1418). The consolation of a biblical and reforming theology for a

disordered age, by J. H. Burns 341
BusukovitcH, PAauL: Religion and Society in Russia. The sixteenth and

seventeenth centuries, by Simon Franklin 543
BUTLER, JoN: Awash in a Sea of Faith. Christianizing the American people,

by Richard Carwardine 754
CaMDEN, VERA J. (ed.): The Narrative of the Persecutions of Agnes

Beaumont, by Claire Cross 732

CampBELL, TED A.: The Religion of the Heart. A study of European
religious life in the seventeenth and eighteenth centuries, by A.D.
Wright 560

CampoREs, Piero (trans. Lucinda Byatt): The Fear of Hell. Images of
damnation and salvation in early modern Europe, by Thomas
Worcester 124

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

CARPENTER, CHRISTINE: Locality and Polity. A study of Warwickshire

landed society 1401—1499, by Christopher Harper-Bill 345
Cuapwick, OweN: The Spirit of the Oxford Movement. Tractarian
essays, by Keith Robbins 357

CuawMmsers, D. S.: A Renaissance Cardinal and his Worldly Goods. The
will and inventory of Francesco Gonzaga (r444-1483), by Julian

Gardner 556
CuawmriON, J. A. L.: The Pillars of Priestcraft Shaken. The Church of
England and its enemies 1660~1730, by Stephen Taylor 544

Un Chartreux. Maitre Bruno, Pere des Chartreux, by Ann M. Hutchison 347
CuiLps, WENDY R. and Joun TAyLoRr (eds): The Anonimalle Chronicle
1307 to 1334. From Brotherton Collection MS 29, by Chris Given-

Wilson 153
Curistian, WiLLiam A.: Mouving Crucifixes in Modern Spain, by J. S.
Cummins 162

CLARK, J. P. H. and James Hoce (eds) : Extracts from Writings on the
Solitary Life in MS. Bodleian Library Lat. Th. d. 27, ff. 196v—200v.

Syon Abbey MS. 6 — A Medieval Brigittine Lectionary for the use of the

Syon Sisters, by Ann M. Hutchison 347
CLARkE, G. W. (trans.): The Letters of St Cyprian of Carthage, IV :
Letters 67-82, by G. W. Trompf 331
ConnNoLLY, SEAN J.: Religion, Law and Power. The making of Protestant
Ireland, 1660-1760, by Jim Smyth 506
CorriGAN, KATHLEEN: Visual Polemics in the Ninth—Century Byzantine
Psalters, by John Elsner 334
CunLirre, CHRISTOPHER (ed.): Foseph Butler's Moral and Religious
Thought. Tercentenary essays, by W. R. Ward 561
DavrTtoN, Joun P.: The Archiepiscopal and Deputed Seals of York
1114-1500, by Martin Brett 344
Davies, Horton: The Worship of the American Puritans, 1629-1730,
by Harry C. Porter 131
Davigs, JurLian: The Caroline Captivity of the Church. Charles I and the
remoulding of Anglicanism, by P. H. Donald 731

Davis, R. W. and R. J. HELMSTADTER, (eds): Religion and Irreligion in
Victorian Society. Essays in honour of R. K. Webb, by Edward
Norman 737

Der Cor, Anprea and GiovanNa Paorin (eds): L’'Inquisizione
Romana in Italia nell’eta moderna. Archivi, problemi di metodo e nuove
ricerche. Atti del seminario internazionale Trieste, 18—20 maggio 1988,
by Owen Chadwick 354

DeLEHAYE, HiPPOLYTE (ed. B. Joassart and X. Lequeux) : L’ancienne
hagiographie Byzantine. Les sources, les premiers modeles, la_formation
des genres. Conférences prononcées au College de France en 1935,
by Michael McCormick 146

DeniLEy, PeTER and CAROLINE Eram (eds): Florence and Italy.

vi

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

Renaissance studies in honour of Nicolai Rubinstein, by Richard
Mackenney 123
DesramauT, FraNas (ed.): Saint Jean Bosco. Recherches sur la vie et
Ueuvre dun prétre éducateur italien du dix-neuvieme siécle, by Maurice
Whitehead 139
Dickson, WiLLiaMm JouN: The Dynamics of Growth. The foundation and
development of the Salesians in England, by Maurice Whitehead 139
Dryyvers, J. W.: Helena Augusta. The mother of Constantine the Great and

the legend of her finding of the True Cross, by T. D. Barnes 292
Durry, EaMoON: The Stripping of the Altars. Traditional religion in

England ¢. 1400—c. 1580, by G. R. Elton 719
DurAND, JEaN-DoMiNiQuE : L’ Eglise catholique dans la crise de I Italie

(1943-1948), by Owen Chadwick 746

EckeErRMANN, WiLLicis and AcHiM KROMMEL (eds): Repertorium

annotatum operum et translationum S. Augustini. Lateinische Editionen

und deutsche Ubersetzungen (1750-1920), by Alister McGrath 563
Epwarps, Nancy and ArLaN LANE (eds): The Early Church in Wales

and the West. Recent work in early Christian archaeology, history and

place-names, by Caroline Brett 749
El Concilio I1I de Toledo. XIV Centenario. 589-1989, by Peter Linehan 333
Erm, K. and M. Parisse (eds): Doppelklioster und andere Formen

der Symbiose mdnnlicher und wieblicher Religiosen im Mittelalter,

by C. N. L. Brooke 704
Evrton, G. R.: Studies in Tudor and Stuart Politics and Government, 4:
Papers and Reviews 1983—-1990, by G. E. Aylmer 722

FaBiscH, PETER and ErwiN Iservon (eds): Dokumente zur Causa
Luther: (1517-1521), 1: Das Gutachten des Prierias und weitere
Schriften gegen Luthers Ablassthesen (1517—1518) ; I1: Vom Augsburger
Reichstag 1518 bis zum Wormser Edikt 1521, by Richard Rex 130

FasoLt, ConsTANTIN: Council and Hierarchy. The political thought of

William Durant the Younger, by Joseph Canning 121
Fenwick, Joun R. K.: The Anaphoras of St Basil and St James. An

investigation into their common origin, by Kenneth Stevenson 548
FiLMER, SIR ROBERT (ed. J. P. Sommerville): Patriarcha and Other

Writings, by T. J. Hochstrasser 157

Fix, ANprRew C. and Susan C. KaranT-NuNN (eds): Germania
Lllustrata. Essays on early modern Germany presented to Gerald Strauss,

by Tom Scott 557
FLece, CoLumBa GRrRaHAM: ‘Gathered under Apostles’. A study of the

Catholic Apostolic Church, by Keith Robbins 741
FLEITH, BARBARA: Studien zur Uberlieferungsgeschichte der lateinischen

Legenda Aurea, by O. S. Pickering 338
FLiNT, VALERIE 1. J.: The Rise of Magic in Early Medieval Europe,

by Yuri P. Stoyanov 115
FoNTAINE, JacQuEs and others (eds): Ambroise de Milan. Hymnes,

by Henry Chadwick 701

vii

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

Forey, ALAN: The Military Orders. From the twelfth to the early fourteenth
centuries, by Anthony Luttrell 117

Foster, STEPHEN: The Long Argument. English Puritamism and the
shaping of New England culture, 1570—1700, by Harry C. Porter 131

Frey, SyLvia R.: Water from the Rock. Black resistance in a revolutionary -

age, by David Turley 321
FriepLaNDER, C., J. LEcLErRcQ and G. Racrrr (eds): Galand de
Reigny : Parabolaire, by Colin Morris 554
Fros, Henricus (ed.): Bibliotheca Hagiographica Latina antiquae et
mediae aetatis. Novum Supplementum, by Henry Chadwick 330
GARDINA Pestana, Carra: Quakers and Baptists in  Colonial
Massachusetts, by Susan Hardman Moore 157
GARSTEIN, OskAR: Rome and the Counter-Reformation in Scandinavia.
Jesuit educational strategy 1553—1662, by Ole Peter Grell 541

GARSTEIN, OSKAR : Rome and the Counter- Reformation in Scandinavia. The
age of Gustavus Adolphus and Queen Christina of Sweden 1622—1656,
by Ole Peter Grell 541
GAUVREAU, MICHAEL: The Evangelical Century. College and creed in
English Canada from the Great Revival to the Great Depression,

by A. M. C. Waterman 322
GEORGE, Davip (ed.): Records of Early English Drama. Lancashire,
by Richard Axton 533

GiLL, RoBIN: The Myth of the Empty Church, by Keith Robbins 742
GiLoMeN, Hans-JOorG (ed.): Helvetia Sacra, 111: Die Orden mit
Benediktinerregel, 2, Die Cluniazenser in der Schweiz, by H. E. J.

Cowdrey 149
GoppING, RoBERT (ed.): Bibliografia di Gregorio Magno, 1890-1989,

by Roger Collins 149
GoERING, JosepH: William de Montibus (c. 1140—1213). The schools and

the literature of pastoral care, by Colin Morris 297

GorrFiN, BeNoiT: Les six premiéres chartreuses de Belgique au XIVeme
stecle. Une manifestation de [orientation nouvelle de la mentalité
cartusienne, by John Van Engen 340

GorrscHaLL, Dacmar: Das ‘Elucidarium’ des Honorius August-
odunensis. Untersuchungen zu seiner Uberlieferungs- und Rezeptions-
geschichte im deutschsprachigen Raum mit Ausgabe der niederdeutschen

Ubersetzung, by Valerie 1. J. Flint 711
GRrANSDEN, ANTONIA: Legends, Traditions and History in Medieval
England, by Martin Brett 750
GREGORY, FREDERICK: Nature Lost? Natural science and the German
theological traditions of the nineteenth century, by W. R. Ward 562
GUENEE, BERNARD: Between Church and State. The lives of four French
prelates in the late Middle Ages, by Roy Martin Haines 299

Gv, PiErre-MARIE (ed.): Guillaume Durand, Evéque de Mende
(v. 1230—1296). Canoniste, liturgiste et homme politique. Actes de la

viil

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR
Table Ronde du C.N.R.S., Mende 24-7 mar 1990, by Alexander

Murray 530
Havrr, Stuart G.: Doctrine and Practice in the Early Church,

by Wolfram Kinzig 516
Havrton, THoMAS (trans.): Theodoret of Cyrus. On divine providence,

by G. W. Trompf 331

HamMessE, JACQUELINE and MARTA FATTORI (eds): Rencontres de
cultures dans la philosophie médicvale. Traductions et traducteurs
de Uantiquité tardive au XI1Ve siecle. Actes du Colloque international de

Cassino 15—17 juin 1989, by John Marenbon 748
HaMmiLTON, ALISTAIR: Heresy and Mpysticism in Sixteenth-century Spain.

The alumbrados, by Henry Kamen 558
Harsison, PETER: Pilgrimage in Ireland. The monuments and the people,

by Patrick J. Corish 145

HARPER, Joun: The Forms and Orders of Western Liturgy from the Tenth
to the Erghteenth Century. A historical introduction and guide for students

and musicians, by Bryan D. Spinks 350
HARPER-BiLL, CHRISTOPHER (ed.): The Register of John Morton,
Archbishop of Canterbury 1486—1500, 11, by D. M. Smith 348

HARPER-BiLL, CHRISTOPHER (ed.): Religious Belief and Ecclesiastical
Careers in Late Medieval England. Proceedings of the Conference held

at Strawberry Hill, Easter 1989, by Chris Given-Wilson 154
HasTiNGs, ADRIAN: Church and State. The English experience, by Keith

Robbins 327
HastiNGs, ADRIAN: A History of English Christiamity 1920-1990,

by Keith Robbins 327
HastinGs, ADRIAN (ed.): Modern Catholicism. Vatican II and after,

by Keith Robbins 327

Heap, THoMAs and RicHARD LANDES (eds): The Peace of God. Social
violence and religious response in France around the year r1ooo,

by H. E. J. Cowdrey 751
HEeNKEN, Evissa R.: The Welsh Saints. A study in patterned lives,

by Huw Pryce 342
HEerreN, MicHAEL W. (ed.): The Journal of Medieval Latin, by A. B.

Scott 336
HEerroN, R. W.: Mark’s Account of Peter’s Denial of Fesus. A history of

its interpretations, by Morna D. Hooker 547
HiLpeBranDT, M. M.: The External School in Carolingian Society,

by Janet L. Nelson 707
HiLr, CHARLEs E.: Regnum Caelorum. Patterns of future hope in early

Christiamity, by Philip Rousseau 330
HiLv, Craic C.: Hellenists and Hebrews. Reappraising division within the

earliest Church, by Ben Witherington 11 289
HincHLIFF, PETER: God and History, Aspects of British theology

1875—1914, by Keith Robbins 325

1X

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

Hinoe, WEeNDY: Catholic Emancipation. A shake to men’s minds,

by Edward Norman 737
HorrmMaNN, HARMUT: Biicher und Urkunden aus Helmarshausen und
Corvey, by D. A. Bullough 528

Hoce, James: Medical Care as Reflected in the Cartae of the Carthusian
General Chapter. Processionale for the Use of the Sisters of Syon Abbey,
by Ann M. Hutchison 347
Hoce, JaMes (ed.): Theodor Gottlieb’s edition of the Medieval Library
Catalogue of the Charterhouse of Aggsbach. Sunte Birgitten openbaringe

(Introduction), by Ann M. Hutchison 347
Hoce, James and ALBERT PHILIPPON (eds) : Sunte Birgitten openbaringe
[ Texte]. La Chartreuse de Liget, by Ann M. Hutchison 347

Hocec, James and MICHAEL SARGENT (eds): The Cartae of the
Carthusian General Chapter. London, Lambeth Palace MS 413, 1:

141139 (Ff. 1=135), by Ann M. Hutchison 347
Howsam, LesLie: Cheap Bibles. Nineteenth-century publishing and the
British and Foreign Bible Society, by James Raven 759

HucHEs, ANN: The Causes of the English Civil War, by John Morrill 352
Jackson, PETER (ed. and trans.): The Mission of Friar William of
Rubruck. His journey to the court of the Great Khan Madngke,
1253-12545, by Valerie 1. J. Flint 715
Jaccer, PETER J.: Gladstone. The making of a Christian politician. The
personal religious life and development of William FEwart Gladstone
1809-1832, by Edward Norman 737
Jones, MicHaeL K. and Marcorm G. Unperwoop: The King’s
Mother. Lady Margaret Beaufort, countess of Richmond and Derby, by

Damian Leader 538
KaEec1, WALTER E.: Byzantium and the Early Islamic Conguests, by John

Haldon 749
KANNENGIESSER, CHARLES: Arius and Athanasius. Two Alexandrian

theologians, by Henry Chadwick 145
KAzHDAN, ALEXANDER, P. and others (eds): The Oxford Dictionary of

Byzantium, i-iii, by Jonathan Shepard 103
KeeBLE, N. H.: ‘Loving & Free Converse’. Richard Baxter in his letters,

by Mark Goldie 133

KeeBrLe, N. H. and Georrrey F. NuttaLr: Calendar of the Cor-
respondence of Richard Baxter, 1: 1638-1660; 11: 1660-1696,

by Mark Goldie 133
KirBY, W.]. TORRANCE: Richard Hooker’s Doctrine of the Royal
Supremacy, by A. S. McGrade 315

Kirk, James (ed.): Humanism and Reform. The Church in Europe,
England and Scotland, 1400-1643. Essays in honour of Fames

K. Cameron, by Richard Rex 721
KraAsSEN, WALTER : Living at the End of the Ages. Apocalyptic expectation
in the Radical Reformation, by Tom Scott 754
X

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR
KvrausNer, Davip N. (ed.): Records of Early English Drama.

Herefordshire and Worcestershire, by Richard Axton 533
KL6TZER, RALF: Die Tauferherrschaft von Miinster. Stadtreformation und
Welterneuerung, by Tom Scott 726

KLuGeR, HELMUTH : Series Episcoporum Ecclesiae Catholicae Occidentalis,
Series VI: Britannia, Scotia et Hibernia, Scandinavia, 11: Archi-

episcopatus Lundensis, by Thomas Lindkvist 553
KoscHOrRkE, Kraus: Spuren der alten Liebe. Studien zum Kirchenbegriff

des Basilius von Caesarea, by W. H. C. Frend 515
Kozior, GEOFFREY : Begging Pardon and Favor. Ritual and political order

in early medieval France, by Jean Dunbabin 525
LaPipGE, MicHAEL and MiCHAEL WINTERBOTTOM (eds): Wulfstan of

Winchester. The Life of St Athelwold, by Sarah Foot 552
LeepuaM-GRrEEN, E.S. (ed.): Religious Dissent in East Anglia,

by W. J. Sheils 352
Loapes, Davip: Revolution in Religion. The English Reformation,

1530—1570, by Diarmaid MacCulloch 308
Loapes, JupitH (ed.): Monastic Studies. The continurty of tradition,

by C. H. Lawrence 107

MaccarRrONE, MicHELE (ed. Piero Zerbi, Raffaello Volpini and
Alessandro  Galuzzi): Romana  Ecclesia — Cathedra  Petri,

by P. N. R. Zutshi 524
MANSFIELD, BruUcE: Man on his Own. Interpretations of Erasmus
¢. 1750—1920, by Peter Newman Brooks 758

MaroT, PIERRE: La Lorraine et la mort, by Elizabeth A. R. Brown 155
MatHer, F.C.: High Church Prophet. Bishop Samuel Horsley
(1733—1806) and the Caroline tradition in the later Georgian Church,

by W. R. Ward 158
McFaRrRLAND, ELAINE W.: Protestants First. Orangism in nineteenth-
century Scotland, by Jim Smyth 161

MEIER, JOoHANNES: Die Anfinge der Kirche auf den Kdribischen Inseln :
die Geschichte der Bistiimer Santo Domingo, Concepcion de la Vega,
San fuan de Puerto Rico und Santiago de Cuba von ihrer Entstehung
(1511/22) bis zur Mitte des 17. Jahrhunderts, by Felipe Ferndndez

Armesto 155
Miris, Lubo (ed.): Die Heidense Middeleeuwen, by Elizabeth van

Houts 148
Minarp, PIERRE (ed.): Grégoire le Grand. Registre des Lettres, Books

I and 11, by Carole Straw 334
MINTER, R. A.: Episcopacy without Episcopate. The Church of England in

Jamaica before 1824, by Betty Wood 562
MoktLLER, BERND (ed. Johannes Schilling): Die Reformation und das

Mittelalter. Kirchenhistorische Aufsdize, by Tom Scott 126
Monart, PierrE (ed.): Lactance. Institutions Divines, IV, by W. H. C.

Frend 102

X1

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR
Morris, J. N.: Religion and Urban Change. Croydon 1840-1914,

by Keith Robbins 758
MULLER, GERHARD (ed.): Theologische Realenzyklopidie, XXI: Leo-
nardo da Vinci-Malachias von Armagh, by Owen Chadwick 144

Mvynors, R.A.B. and ALEXaNDER DALzELL (trans.): The
Correspondence of Erasmus. Letters 1356 to 1534, 1523 to 1524,

by Geoffrey F. Nuttall 557
MvytuM, HarRoLD: The Origins of Early Christian Ireland, by K. R.
Dark 705

Neske, Franz, DietricH PoEck and MECHTHILD SANDMANN
(eds): Vinculum Societatis. Joachim Wollasch zum 6o. Geburtstag,

by H. E. J. Cowdrey 551
NicHOLS, AIDAN: Rome and the Eastern Churches. A study in schism,

by D. M. Nicol 110
NicoL, DoNaLp M.: 4 Biographical Dictionary of the Byzantine Empire,

by Jonathan Shepard 103

Nicor, DoNaLD M.: The Immortal Emperor. The life and legend of
Constantine Palaiologos, last emperor of the Romans, by Charles

Barber 343
O’BriEN, CoNoRr CRUISE: The Great Melody. A thematic biography and
commented anthology of Edmund Burke, by Jim Smyth 506

ORTENBERG, VERONICA: The English Church and the Continent in the
Tenth and Eleventh Centuries. Cultural, spiritual and artistic exchanges,

by H. R. Loyn 526
PARKER, D. C.: Codex Bezae. An early Christian manuscript and its text,

by W. A. Strange 105
PENNEY, NORMAN (ed.): Experiences in the Life of Mary Pemington

(written by herself), by Claire Cross 732
PETTEGREE, ANDREW: Emden and the Dutch Revolt. Exile and the

development of reformed Protestantism, by Francis Higman 314
Price, BETsEY B.: Medieval Thought. An introduction, by Alan B.

Cobban 340

PrINGLE, DENYs: The Churches of the Crusader Kingdom of Jerusalem.
A corpus, 1: A-K (excluding Acre and ferusalem), by A. Jotischky 553
Ramsay, NiGeL, MARGARET Sparks and T TaTTon BRown (eds):

St Dunstan. His life, times and cult, by Veronica Ortenberg 710
RepworTH, G: In Defence of the Church Catholic. The life of Stephen

Gardiner, by C. D. C. Armstrong 311
REEDY, GERARD: Robert South (1634-1716). An introduction to hus life and

sermons, by Mark Goldie 132
REeEvVES, MARjORIE (ed.): Prophetic Rome in the High Renaissance Period.

Essays, by Dermot Fenlon 539
REGERAT, PHILIPPE (ed. and trans.): Eugippe, Vie de Saint Séverin,

by Roger Collins 146
Rem, PETER L. D. (trans. and intro.): The Complete Works of Rather

of Verona, by Margaret Gibson 708

xii

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR
REvVELL, EL1zABETH (ed.) : The Later Letters of Peter of Blots, by Julian

Haseldine 713
RicHARD, JEAN (ed. S. LLoYD): Saint Louis. Crusader King of France,
by Michael Jones 120

REIDINGER, RupoLrr (ed.): Concilium Universale Constantinopolitanum
Tertium. Concilit actiones XII-XVIII, Epistulae, Indices, by Henry
Chadwick 518

RimvoLpi, ANTonio (ed.): G. B. Montini. Interventi nella Commassione
Centrale Preparatoria del Concilio Ecumenico Vaticana II (gennaio

giugno 1962), by Henry Chadwick 162
RiscH, Franz XAvVER: Pseudo-Basilius: Adversus Eunomium IV-V.
Einleitung, Ubersetzung und Kommentar, by Graham Gould 699

Ri1vERs, IsABEL: Reason, Grace and Sentiment. A study of the language of
religion and ethics in England 1660—1780, 1: Whichcote to Wesley,
by Johann P. Sommerville 136
RoBerTs, PuiLLS B.: Thomas Becket in the Medieval Latin Preaching
Tradition. An inventory of sermons about St Thomas Beckett

¢. 1170-1400, by D. L. D’Avray 118
Rosinson, 1.S.: The Papacy 1073-1198. Continuity and innovation,

by Colin Morris 116
Rouse, RicHArRD H. and MaRry A. Rouse (eds) : Registrum Anglie de

Libris Doctorum et Auctorum Veterum, by Teresa Webber 716

RownTreg, C. B. and James Hoce (eds): Carthusian World View :
Bodletan MS. E Museo 160. A Brigittine Legislative Collection,

by Ann M. Hutchison 347
Rucciers, Gruseprpe (ed.): La cattura della fine. Variaziom

dellescatologia in regime de cristianita, by Marjorie Reeves 548
RusseLL, JEFFREY BurToN: Dissent and Order in the Middle Ages. The

search for legitimate authority, by M. D. Lambert 549
Sanpers, E.: Paul, by Stuart G. Hall 99

SCHEIDGEN, H. J.: Deutsche Bischife im ersten Weltkrieg. Die Mitglieder
der Fuldaer Bischofskonferenz und ithre Ordindriat 1914-1918,
by Owen Chadwick 142
ScHINDLING, ANTON and WALTER ZIEGLER (eds): Die Territorien des
Reichs tm eitalter der Reformation und Konfessionalisierung. Land und
Konfession 1500—1650, 1: Der Siidosten; 11: Der Nordosten; I11: Der
Nordwesten, by Helga Robinson-Hammerstein 303
ScHMOLINSKY, SABINE: Der Apokalypsenkommentar des Alexander
Manorita. Qur friihen Rezeption Joachims von Fiore in Deutschland,

by Bernard McGinn 752
ScHuULZE, MANFRED: Fiirsten und Reformation. Geistliche Reformpolitik

weltlicher Firsten vor der Reformation, by Tom Scott 126
ScorTt, GEOFFREY: Gothic Rage Undone. English monks in the Age of

Enlightenment, by Nigel Aston 757
SeLL, ALAN P. F.: Dissenting Thought and the Life of the Churches. Studies

in an English tradition, by Henry D. Rack 733

xiil

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

SeLr, ALAN P.F.: A Reformed, Evangelical, Catholic Theology. The
contribution of the World Alliance of Reformed Churches, 1875-1982,

by W. R. Ward 140
SETTIA, ALDO A.: Chiese, strade e fortezze nell’ Italia medievale, by John

E. Law 344
SHARPE, RICHARD : Medieval Irish Saints’ Lives. An introduction to Vitae

Sanctorum Hiberniae, by Erich Poppe 111

SHEeILs, W. J. and Diana Woob (eds): Women in the Church. Papers
read at the 1989 summer meeting and the 1990 winter meeting of the
Ecclesiastical History Society, by Christine Peters 696
SimMonsoHN, SHLOMO: The Apostolic See and the Jews, 1: History; 1I:
Addenda, corrigenda, bibliography and indexes, by P. N. R. Zutshi 522
SmitH, Juria M. H.: Province and Empire. Brittany and the Carolingians,
by Joseph-Claude Poulin 335
SmitH, LESLEY and BENEDICTA WARD (eds): Intellectual Life in the

Middle Ages. Essays presented to Margaret Gibson, by A.K.
McHardy 559

SpaLpiNG, JaMes C. (ed. and trans.): The Reformation of the
Ecclesiastical Laws of England, 1552, by Diarmaid MacCulloch 308
Spint, GIORGI0 : Barocco e Puritani. Studi sulla storia del seicento in Italia,
Spagna ¢ New England, by Joan-Pau Rubiés 729
SPURR, JoHN: The Restoration Church of England, 16461689, by Mark
Goldie 319
STEPHENS, JoHN: The ltalian Renaissance. The origins of intellectual and
artistic change before the Reformation, by Meredith J. Gill 301
STERNBERG, THoOMAS : Orientalium More Secutus : Raume und Institutionen
der Caritas des 5. bis 7. Jahrhunderts in Gallien, by Roger Collins 706
Stewart, CoLumBa: ‘ Working the Earth of the Heart’. The Messalian
controversy in history, texts and language to AD 431, by Gerald

Bonner 702
StickLER, A. M. and others (eds): Studi Gregoriani, I11: La riforma

gregoriana ¢ [’ Europa, by Colin Morris 150
TADDEIL, ILARIA: Féte, jeunesse et pouvoirs: L’ Abbaye des Nobles Enfants

de Lausanne, by Peter Burke 559
TALLETT, FRANK and NicHoLAs ATKIN (eds): Religion, Society and

Politics in France since 1789, by Robert Tombs 356
THEISSEN, GERD: The Gospels in Context. Social and political history in the

Synoptic tradition, by Ben Witherington m 289

UpToN-WARD, J. M. (trans.): The Rule of the Templars. The French text

of the Rule of the Order of the Knights Templar, by Simon Lloyd 337
URDANK, ALBION M. : Religion and Society in a Cotswold Vale. Nailsworth,

Gloucestershire 17801865, by Gerald Wayne Olsen 159
VanN, RicHarD T. and Davip EveERrsLEY : Friends in Life and Death.

The British and Irish Quakers in the demographic transition, 1650—1900,

by Barry Reay 560
VARLEY, E. A.: The Last of the Prince Bishops. William Van Mildert and

X1v

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

the High Church movement of the early nineteenth century, by Edward

Norman 737
VvON DEN BRINCKEN, ANNA-DOROTHEE: Fines Terrae. Die Enden der

Erde und der uvierte Kontinent auf mittelalterlichen Weltkarten,

by Valerie I. J. Flint 514
VoveLLE, MicHEL (trans. Alan José): The Revolution against the

Church. From reason to the supreme being, by Suzanne Desan 160
Wapbpawms, S. M.: Law, Politics and the Church of England. The career of

Stephen Lushington 1782-1873, by Edward Norman 737
WaLEY, DaNIEL: Siena and the Sienese in the Thirteenth Century,

by D. S. Chambers 153
WALKER, GREGG : Plays of Persuasion. Drama and politics at the court of

Henry VIII, by Marie Axton 305
Warts, DorotHy ]J.: Christians and Pagans in Roman Britain,

by W. H. C. Frend 332
WESTFALL, WILLIAM: Two Worlds. The Protestant culture of nineteenth-

century Ontario, by A. M. C. Waterman 322

WEeTzEL, RICHARD (ed.): Melanchthons Briefwechsel. Kritische und
kommentierte Gesamtausgabe, 1: Text 1—254 (1514—1522), by Peter

Newman Brooks 156
WiLLiaMs, GLANMOR: The Welsh and their Religion. Historical essays,

by Nia M. W. Powell 351
WiLLiMaN, DanieL (ed.): Calendar of the Letters of Arnaud Aubert,

Camerarius Apostolicus 1361—-1371, by Diana Wood 718
WoLr, KENNETH BAXTER (trans.): Conguerors and Chroniclers of Early

Medieval Spain, by Roger Collins 151

Woob, Diana (ed.): The Church and the Arts. Papers read at the 1990
summer meeting and the 1991 winter meeting of the Ecclesiastical History

Society, by Paul Binski 697
Woop, Ian and G. A. Loup (eds) : Church and Chronicle in the Middle
Ages. Essays presented to John Taylor, by Barbara Harvey 339

Young, Davip: F. D. Maurice and Unitarianism, by Edward Norman 737

XV

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

LIST OF CONTRIBUTORS

Armstrong, C. D. C,, 311
Aston, Nigel, 757

Axton, Marie, 305
Axton, Richard, 533
Aylmer, G. E., 722

Ballhatchet, Kenneth, 273
Barber, Charles, 343
Barnard, T. C., 243
Barnes, T. D., 292

Binski, Paul, 694, 712
Black, Jeremy, 735

Bonner, Gerald, 702
Brent, Allen, 367

Brett, Caroline, 749

Brett, Martin, 344, 750

Brooke, C. N. L., 704

Brooks, Peter Newman, 156, 758
Brown, Elizabeth, A. R., 155
Bullough, D. A, 528

Burgess, Clive, 610

Burke, Peter, 559

Burns, J. H., 341, 555

Canning, Joseph, 121

Carwardine, Richard, 754

Chadwick, Henry, 145, 162, 330,
518, 701

Chadwick, Owen, 142, 144, 354,
746

Chamberlain, Jefirey S., 652

Chambers, D. S., 153

Cobban, Alan B., 340

Collins, Roger, 146, 149, 151, 706

Corish, Patrick J., 145

Cowdrey, H. E. J., 149, 551, 751

Craig, John, 415

Cross, Claire, 732

Cummins, J. S., 162

Curtis, Cathy, 723

Dark, K. R., 705
D’Avray, D. L., 118

Desan, Suzanne, 160
Dodaro, Robert, 432
Donald, P. H., 731
Downing, F. Gerald, 1
Dunbabin, Jean, 525

Edwards, Mark, 169
Elsner, John, 334
Elton, G. R., 719

Fenlon, Dermot, 539

Ferndndez Armesto, Felipe, 155
Field, Clive D., 63

Flint, Valerie 1. J., 514, 711, 715
Foot, Sarah, 552

Franklin, Simon, 543

Frend, W. H. C,, 102, 332, 515

Gardner, Julian, 556

Gibson, Margaret, 708
Given-Wilson, Chris, 153, 154
Gill, Meredith J., go1

Goldie, Mark, 132, 133, 319
Gould, Graham, 699
Greengrass, M., 756

Greig, Martin, 631

Grell, Ole Peter, 541

Haines, Roy Martin, 299, 586
Haldon, John, 749

Hall, Stuart G., g9
Harper-Bill, Christopher, 345
Harvey, Barbara, 339
Haseldine, Julian, ggo, 713
Higman, Francis, 314
Hillaby, Joe, 82
Hochstrasser, T. J., 157
Hooker, Morna D., 547
Hunter, Michael, 8o
Hutchison, Ann M., 347

Jones, Michael, 120
Jotischky, A., 553

XVl

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

Kamen, Henry, 558
Kinzig, Wolfram, 516
Knecht, R. J., 354
Kiimin, Beat, 610

Lambert, M. D., 549
Law, John E.; 344
Lawrence, C. H., 107, 744
Leader, Damian, 538

Lee, A. D., 569

Lindkvist, Thomas, 553
Linehan, Peter, 333
Litzenberger, Caroline, 415
Lloyd, Simon, 337

Loyn, H. R., 526

Luttrell, Anthony, 117

McCormick, Michael, 146
MacCulloch, Diarmaid, 508
McGinn, Bernard, 752
McGrade, A. S, 315
McGrath, Alister, 563, 725
McHardy, A. K., 550
Mackenney, Richard, 123
Marenbon, John, 748
Matar, Nabil 1., 45
Maxfield, David K., 199
Moore, Susan Hardman, 157
Morrill, John, g52
Morris, Colin, 116, 150, 152, 297,
527, 554
Murray, Alexander, 530

Nelson, Janet L., 707
Nicol, D. M., 110
Norman, Edward, 737
Nuttall, Geoffrey F., 557

Olsen, Gerald Wayne, 159
Ortenberg, Veronica, 710
Owen, Dorothy M., 358

Peters, Christine, 696
Pickering, O. S., 338
Poppe, Erich, 111

Porter, Harry C., 131

Poulin, Joseph-Claude, 335
Powell, Nia M. W, 351
Pryce, Huw, 342

Questier, Michael, 432

Rack, Henry D., 733

Raven, James, 759

Reay, Barry, 560

Reeves, Marjorie, 548

Rex, Richard, 26, 130, 721

Reynolds, Susan, 302

Rhodes, J. T., 11

Robbins, Keith, 325, 327, 357,
741, 742, 758

Robinson-Hammerstein, Helga,
303

Rousseau, Philip, 330

Rubiés, Joan-Pau, 729

Scott, A. B., 336

Scott, Tom, 126, 557, 726, 753,
754

Sheils, W. J., 352, 355

Shepard, Jonathan, 103

Smith, D. M., 348

Smyth, Jim, 161, 506

Sommerville, Johann P.; 136

Spinks, Bryan D., 350

Stevenson, Kenneth, 548

Stoyanov, Yuri P., 115

Strange, W. A,, 105

Straw, Carole, 334

Taylor, Stephen, 544
Tombs, Robert, 356
Trompf, G. W, 331
Turley, David, 321

Van Engen, John, 340
van Houts, Elisabeth, 147, 148

Wabuda, Susan, 224

Walker, Simon, 679

Ward, W. R., 140, 158, 476, 561,
562

Xvil

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

INDEX TO VOLUME FORTY-FOUR

Waterman, A. M. C., 322
Webber, Teresa, 716
Whitehead, Maurice, 139
Wilcox, Peter, 689

Wilks, Michael, 349
Witherington m, Ben, 289
Wood, Betty, 562

Wood, Diana, 718
Worcester, Thomas, 124
Wright, A. D., 560
Yeo, Geoffrey, 450

Zutshi, P. N. R., 522, 524

Xviii

https://doi.org/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

Continued from back cover

Elton, Studies in Tudor and Stuart Politics and Government, 4: Papers and Reviews 1985-1990: by

G. E. Aylmer 722
Baker-Smith, More’s Utopia: by Cathy Curtis 723
Brandy, Die spite Christologie des Johannes Brenz: by Alister McGrath 725
Klotzer, Die Tauferherrschaft von Miinster. Stadtreformation und Welternewerung: by Tom Scott 726
Spini, Barocco e Puritami. Stud: sulla storia del seicento in Ilalia, Spagna ¢ New England: by Joan-Pau

Rubiés 729
Davies, The Caroline Captivity of the Church. Charles I and the remoulding of Anglicanism: by P. H.

Donald 731
Penney (ed.), Experiences wn the Life of Mary Penington (written by herself ); Camden (ed.), The Narrative

of the Persecutions of Agnes Beaumont: by Claire Cross 732

Sell, Dissenting Thought and the Life of the Churches. Studies in an English tradition: by Henry D. Rack 733
Aston, The End of an Elite. The French bishops and the coming of the revolution, 1786—1790: by Jeremy

Black 735
Jagger, Gladstone. The making of a Christian politician. The personal religious life and development of

William Ewart Gladstone 1809—1832; Young, F. D. Maurice and Unitarianism; Waddams, Law,

Politics and the Church of England. The career of Stephen Lushington r782—1873; Varley, The Last

of the Prince Bishops. William Van Mildert and the High Church movement of the early nineteenth

century; Hinde, Catholic Emancipation. A shake to men’s minds; Davis and Helmstadter (eds),

Religion and Irreligion in Victorian Society. Essays in honour of R. K. Webb: by Edward Norman 737

Flegg, ‘Gathered under Apostles’. A study of the Catholic Apostolic Church: by Keith Robbins 741
Gill, The Myth of the Empty Church: by Keith Robbins 742
Brooke, Lovatt, Luscombe and Sillem, David Knowles Remembered: by C. H. Lawrence 744
Durand, L'Eglise catholique dans la crise de I'Italie (1943-1948): by Owen Chadwick 746

SHORT NOTICES
Hamesse and Fattori (eds), Rencontres de cultures dans la philosophie médiévale: by John Marenbon 748

Edwards and Lane (eds), The Early Church in Wales and the West: by Caroline Brett 749
Kaegi, Byzantium and the Early Islamic Conguesis: by John Haldon 749
Gransden, Legends, Traditions and History in Medieval England: by Martin Brett 750
Head and Landes (eds), The Peace of God: by H. E. J. Cowdrey 751
Schmolinsky, Der Apokalypsenkommentar das Alexander Minorita: by Bernard McGinn 752
Baylor (ed. and trans.), The Radical Reformation: by Tom Scott 753
Klaassen, Living at the End of the Ages: by Tom Scott 754
Butler, Awash in a Sea of Faith: by Richard Carwardine 754
Bossy, Giordano Bruno and the Embassy Affair: by M. Greengrass 756
Scott, Gothic Rage Undone: by Nigel Aston 757
Mansfield, Man on his Own: by Peter Newman Brooks 758
Morris, Religion and Urban Change: by Keith Robbins 758
Howsam, Cheap Bibles: by James Raven 759
QUERIES AND NOTES 761
BOOKS RECEIVED 762

AUTHORS' ADDRESSES

Jeffrey S. Chamberlain, g200 Skokie Boulevard, Skokie, Illinois 60077, USA

Dr Clive Burgess, Department of History, Royal Holloway and Bedford New College, Egham Hill,
Egham, Surrey TWz20 oEX

Dr Martin Greig, 360 Ridelle Avenue, Apt 1617, Toronto, Canada M6B 1K

Dr Roy Martin Haines, Soundings, Water Street, Curry Rivel, Nr Langport, Somerset TAio oHL

Dr Beat Kiimin, 23 Marlowe Road, Cambridge CB3 gJW

Dr A. D. Lee, Department of Classics, St David’s University College, Lampeter, Dyfed, Wales
SA48 7ED

Dr Simon Walker, Department of History, University of Sheffield, Sheffield S10 2TN

Dr Peter Wilcox, St Columba House, Peterborough Close, Gateshead, Tyne and Wear NE8 1RB

© Cambridge University Press, 1993

Printed in Great Britain by the Unwversity Press, Cambridge

hitps/dolorg/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

THE JOURNAL OF ECCLESIASTICAL HISTORY

Volume 44 Number 4 October 1993
Contents
ARTICLES
Evacrius, PauL or NisiBis AND THE ProBreM oF LovarTies v THE Mm-Sixth CENTURY,
BY A. D. Lee 569
Bisaors anp Porrrics v THE ReieN oF Epwarp II: Hamo pE Hetee, HENkRy WHARTON AND
THE ‘Historia RoFrensis’, BY Roy MArRTIN HAINES 586
PenrreNTIAL BEQUESTS AND PARISH REGIMES IN LATE MEDIEVAL ENGLAND, BY CLiVE BURGESS
AND BeaT KiMin 610
THeE REASONABLENESS OF CHRISTIANITY? GILBERT BURNET AND THE TRINITARIAN CONTROVERSY
OF THE 169os, BY MARTIN GREIG 631
MoRrarisM, JUSTIFICATION, AND THE CONTROVERSY OVER MeTHODISM, BY [JEFFREY S,
CHAMBERLAIN 652

NOTES AND DOCUMENTS

‘Home TrHOuGHTS FROM ABROAD’: ROME TO YORK IN 1452, BY S1MON WALKER 679
‘Bouses Prantées’ anp ‘Eeuses Dressées’ v THE HisTORIOGRAPHY OF EARLY FRENCH

ProT1estanTisM, BY PETER WiLcox 689

REVIEWS

Sheils and Wood (eds), Women in the Church. Papers read at the 1989 summer meeting and the 1990

winter meeting of the Ecclesiastical History Society: by Christine Peters 696
Wood (ed.), The Church and the Arts. Papers read at the 1990 summer meeting and the 1991 winter

meeting of the Ecclesiastical History Society: by Paul Binski 697
Risch, Pseudo-Basilius: Adversus Eunomium IV—V. Einleitung, Ubersetzung und Kommentar: by Graham

Gould 699
Fontaine and others (eds), Ambroise de Milan. Hymnes: by Henry Chadwick 701
Stewart, ‘Working the Earth of the Heart’. The Messalian controversy in history, texts and language to

AD 431: by Gerald Bonner 702
Elm and Parisse (eds), Doppelklister und andere Formen der Symbiose ménnlicher und wieblicher Religiosen

im Miitelalter: by C. N. L. Brooke 704
Mytum, The Origins of Early Chnistian Ireland: by K. R. Dark 705
Sternberg, Orientalium More Secutus: Riume und Insitutionen der Caritas des 5. bis 7. Jahrhunderts in

Gallien: by Roger Collins 706
Hildebrandt, The Exteral School in Carolingian Society: by Janet L. Nelson 707
Reid (trans. and intro.), The Complete Works of Rather of Verona: by Margaret Gibson 708
Ramsay, Sparks and Tatton Brown (eds), St Dunstan. His life, times and cult: by Veronica

Ortenberg 710

Gottschall, Das ‘Elucidarium’ des Honorius Augustodunensis. Untersuchungen zu seiner Uberligferungs-
und Rezeptionsgeschichte im deutschsprachigen Raum mit Ausgabe der niederdeutschen Ubersetzung: by

Valerie . J. Flint 711
Blum, Early Gothic Saint-Denis. Restorations and survivals: by Paul Binski 712
Revell (ed.), The Later Letiers of Peter of Blois: by Julian Haseldine 73
Jackson (ed. and trans.), The Mission of Friar William of Rubruck. His journey to the court of the Great

Khan Mingke, 1253—1255: by Valerie L. J. Flint 715
Rouse and Rouse (eds), Registrum Anglie de Libris Doctorum et Auctorum Veterum: by Teresa

Webber 716
Williman (ed.), Calendar of the Letters of Amaud Aubert, Camerarius Apostolicus r361—1371: by Diana

Wood 718
Duffy, The Stripping of the Altars. Traditional religion in England c. 1400—c. 1580: by G. R. Elton 719
Kirk (ed.), Humanism and Reform. The Church in Europe, England and Scotland, 1400—1643. Essays in

honour of James K. Cameron: by Richard Rex 721

Continued inside back cover

UNIVERSITY PRESS

0022-0469(199310)44:4,1-

hitps/dolorg/10.1017/50022046900077794 Published online by Cambridge University Press


https://doi.org/10.1017/S0022046900077794

